FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 4-409	1267 T C 177 = 2 C 11 1 C 1		HEET _Y		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE . Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Comn			cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 103573092		2	d address of	receiving party(ies):		
Ludscheidt GmbH		Name: Lufttechnik Horst Ludscheidt KG				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Merger		Street Address: Hildebrandstrasse 19				
			D-44319 Dort		mund, Germany	
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
Execution Date: August 19, 2009			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No			
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent</li> <li>If this document is being filed tog</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>U.S. Patent Application Serial N</li> <li>Filed July 15, 2008</li> </ul>	gether with a new application, t	he execution	date of the ap	No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes _x_ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard			Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576			8. Deposit account number: 03-2468  (Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by dasposit account) 12218495			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 81 FC:8621 40.00 DA						
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bei copy of the original document.  Edward R. Freedman		true and corre	ect and any att	ached copy is a true September 2  Date	, 2009	
Name of Person Signing		Total	number of pages	including cover sheet, attack	nments, and document:2	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023197 FRAME: 0373** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Ludscheidt GmbH, having a place of business at Hildebrandstrasse 19, D-44319 Dortmund, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner, by assignment, recorded on July 15, 2008, Reel 021304, Frame 0210, of the entire right, title and interest of the following US patent application:

Ser. No. 12/218,495, filed July 15, 2008, entitled: "Suction Cart for Suctioning off the Gases and Dust Produced During Flame Cutting Processes", having the full and undivided interest therein;

WHEREAS, Lufttechnik Horst Ludscheidt KG, having a place of business at Hildebrandstrasse 19, D-44319 Dortmund, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said patent application, and the invention covered thereby, presently owned by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest of its full and undivided right in and to said patent application, and the invention covered thereby, said invention and subsequent patent to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms of said application and subsequent patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Ludscheidt GmbH

Sven Annas

Name:

Name: Sven Annas
Title: Geschäftsführer (Manager)

19.08.2009

 $\sim$  R:\Patents\A\ANNAS- 1 BYPASS CONT\New Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 09/04/2009

PATENT REEL: 023197 FRAME: 0374